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Dual County League JV Meet #2 - 1/8/2024
Boston University

Girls 55 Meter Dash

HY-TEK's Meet Manager 1/8/2024 06:04 PM

Results

Finals

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
30
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

Stephen, Isabelle
Sosa-Perez, Marianna
Gage, Lucy

Wonsey, Emma
Mazaeva, Milana
Borrero, Kalaini
Choi, Yuna

Lebron Summers, Aiyana
Kovarzin, Sofia

Li, Rachel

Frade, Manuela
Ransbotham, Ava
Bang, Cindy Thelma
Howell, Audrey
Splaine, Meya
Miller, Talia
Buissereth, Janelle
Bentley-Johnson, Liana
George, Christina
Kouri, Naomi
Bedingfield, Maya
Rhein, Rachel

Lu, Jessi

Rosen, Kinneret
Lopez Tran, Cristina
Connolly, Kayla
Flaherty, Marylou
Votano, Avery

Le, Dai

Tewari, Sanjana
Dede, Leeyah

Milord, Nachly

Boy, Zoe

Sapinana, Andrea
Brohel, Jane

Hurley, Katie

Glaum, Lara

Mohamed, Ladan

Girls 300 Meter Dash

Newton South
Newton South
Newton South
Concord-Carl
Newton South
Weston

Newton South
Boston Latin
Newton South
Boston Latin
Westford Aca
Newton South
Cambridge Ri
Boston Latin
Boston Latin
Weston
Boston
Boston Latin
Boston Latin
Newton South
Boston Latin
Newton South
Newton South
Newton South
Boston Latin
Boston Latin
Boston Latin
Westford Aca
Newton South
Newton South
Weston
Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston

Latin

Latin
Latin
Latin
Latin
Latin
Latin
Latin
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9.333
9.334

10.324
10.324
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Augustine, Corinne
Scott, Lamaya

Gage, Lucy
Palma-Lineres, Nicole
Miller, Talia
Buissereth, Janelle
Bedingfield, Maya

Li, Rachel

Lopez Tran, Cristina
Martin, Amalie

Cambridge Ri
Cambridge Ri
Newton South
Westford Aca
Weston

Boston Latin
Boston Latin
Boston Latin
Boston Latin
Newton South

.00
.25
.37
.25
.00
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11 McVay, Juliet
12 Sapinana, Andrea
13 Glaum, Lara

Girls 600 Meter Run

1 Mohnkern, Camille
2 Bagley, Annabelle
3 Hitchcock, Sarah
4 Jackson, Sofia

5 Merritt, Emmalyn
6 George, Natania

Girls 1000 Meter Run

1 Raskar, Nia

2 Badlisi, Aya

3 Sebesta, Lauren
4 Hopwood, Onyx

Girls 1 Mile

1 Godoy, Catalina
2 Demissie, Helena
3 Merlino, Elena

Girls 55 Meter Hurdles

1 Evans, Jill

2 Augustine, Corinne
3 Gedeon, Sophya

4 Scott, Lamaya

5 Bordenca, Leah

6 McVay, Juliet

Girls 4x200 Meter Relay

1 Newton South 'A’
1) Liriano, Kiyani
3) Odero, Giselle
2 Newton South 'C'
1) Kovarzin, Sofia
3) Afonkin, Elizabeth
3 Boston Latin School ‘A’
1) Lopez Tran, Cristina
3) McVay, Juliet
4 Westford Academy ‘A’
1) Callaghan, Caroline
3) Palma-Lineres, Nicol
-- Newton South 'B'
1) Martins, Isabela
3) Ransbotham, Ava

Girls 4x400 Meter Relay

e

Boston Latin 52.19
Boston Latin 55.00
Boston Latin 1:15.96
School Seed
Cambridge Ri 2:01.00
Boston Latin 1:55.00
Westford Aca 2:20.00
Newton South 2:25.00
Newton South 2:20.00
Cambridge Ri 2:50.64
School Seed
Cambridge Ri 4:04.81
Weston 4:00.00
Cambridge Ri 4:01.96
Cambridge Ri 4:06.00
School Seed
Cambridge Ri 6:28.00
Cambridge Ri 6:34.00
Westford Aca
School Seed
Concord-Carl 10.48
Cambridge Ri 11.33
Cambridge Ri 10.55
Cambridge Ri 10.65
Westford Aca 12.50
Boston Latin 12.50
Seed
2:03.50

Downes, Vivian
Sosa-Perez, Marianna
2:40.00
Sundaram, Diya
Kim, Haley
2:05.00
Li, Rachel
Bagley, Annabelle
2:30.00
Bordenca, Leah
Votano, Avery
2:40.00
Le, Ha My
Cintron, Salila

2:03.01

2:19.47

2:21.10

DQ

2 Lane violation



School

Finals

Points

1 Westford Academy ‘A’
1) Merlino, Elena
3) Yu, Abby

Girls High Jump

4:55.00

2) Hitchcock, Sarah
4) Nolan, Lexi

1 Gedeon, Sophya

2 Vahey, Erin

3 Bang, Cindy Thelma
4 Alexander, Hannah
4 Shih, Evelyn

Girls Long Jump

Cambridge Ri
Newton South
Cambridge Ri
Newton South
Newton South

3-10.00
J3-10.00
3-08.00
3-08.00

1 Evans, Jill

2 Payne, Makena

3 Riley-Tuitt, Zahra
4 Augustine, Corinne
-- Mapel, Clara

-- Bordenca, Leah

Girls Shot Put

Concord-Carl
Weston

Boston Latin
Cambridge Ri
Cambridge Ri
Westford Aca

14-05.00

12-00.00
12-064.00
13-03.00
12-00.00

13-11.50
11-11.00
10-09.560
9.25
FOUL
FOUL

Milord, Nachly
Stephen, Isabelle
Martin, Amalie
Chan, Kimmie
Flaherty, Marylou
Miller, Talia
Rosen, Kinneret
Kouri, Naomi
Callaghan, Caroline
10 Howell, Audrey

11 Splaine, Meya

12 Connolly, Kayla

13 Dede, Leeyah

14 Brohel, Jane

15 George, Christina
16 Bentley-Johnson, Liana
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Boys 55 Meter Dash

Boston Latin
Newton South
Newton South
Newton South
Boston Latin
Weston

Newton South
Newton South
Westford Aca
Boston Latin
Boston Latin
Boston Latin
Weston

Boston Latin
Boston Latin
Boston Latin

Thomas, Jasen
Chen, Alan
Wood, Taiga
Green, Kamai
Jung, Owen
Williams, Avery
Shorter, Jack
Blair, Richard
Slater, Tate

10 Hauck, Charlie
11 Khrapunovich, Markie
12 Frederic, Noah
13 Jiang, Justin
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Cambridge Ri
Cambridge Ri
Newton South
Cambridge Ri
Newton South
Boston Latin
Weston

Concord-Carl
Newton South
Boston Latin
Newton South
Cambridge Ri
Newton South
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14
15
16
17
17
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

Jones, Tyrell
Fhrah, Magan
Exilhomme, Jovens
Ezrin, Jake
0'Connell, James
Waiting, Hudson
Abdulkareem, Ali
Casseres, Charlie
Boyd, Sondai
Maslan, Ari
Souabny, Tarik
Morgan, Isaiah
Mu, Jack
Dumoulin, Sebastian
Zeng, Nick
Prophete, Andrew
Leacock, Kenton
Mulcahey, Oscar
Racin, Elad
Ashar, Tushaar
Scott, Charles
Zeng, Justin
Grigoriev, Dennis
Yakubu, Jahmari
Ortega, Isaias
Hasan, Syed
Coleman, Owen
Edmundson, Abel
Riddle, Aaron
Luxama, Zach

De bouter, Noah
Butts, Adam

Luo, Anthony

Shi, Simon
Hailemichabl, Ezekiel
Grammatopoulos, Pablo
Pires, Jamari
Omoroghomwan, Troy
Goncalves, Otavio
Lao, Kevin
Fetene, Milkiyad
Liu, Justin
Gonzalez, Javier

Boys 300 Meter Dash

Cambridge Ri
Cambridge Ri
Cambridge Ri
Newton South
Newton South
Westford Aca
Westford Aca
Newton South
Boston Latin
Cambridge Ri
Boston Latin
Cambridge Ri
Newton South
Cambridge Ri
Newton South
Newton South
Newton South
Newton South
Newton South
Cambridge Ri
Cambridge Ri
Newton South
Newton South
Cambridge Ri
Boston Latin
Cambridge Ri
Newton South
Newton South
Boston Latin
Newton South
Weston

Newton South
Newton South
Newton South
Cambridge Ri
Boston Latin
Concord-Carl
Boston Latin
Newton South
Newton South
Cambridge Ri
Newton South
Boston Latin
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.55
.95
.04
.50
.50
.01
.80
.44
.62
.55
.34
.60
.46
.95
.45
.56
.23
.55
.55
.38
.35
.45
.12
.88
.46
.35
.55
.46
.42
.34
.96
.68
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7.837

7.863

7.866

.951
.956
.051
.052
.863
.072
.074
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8.261
8.262

8.568
8.570
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Thomas, Jasen
Chen, Alan

Henry, Miel
Chabilal Ramos, Elyjah
Brophy, Jaden
Volk, Aidan
Williams, Avery
Ezrin, Jake
Crowley, Harry
Hall, Gordon
Casseres, Charlie
Morgan, Isaiah
Souabny, Tarik
Zeng, Nick
Shorter, Jack
Ashar, Tushaar
Fhrah, Magan

Cambridge Ri
Cambridge Ri
Cambridge Ri
Concord-Carl
Cambridge Ri
Newton South
Boston Latin
Newton South
Concord-Carl
Concord-Carl
Newton South
Cambridge Ri
Boston Latin
Newton South
Weston

Cambridge Ri
Cambridge Ri
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18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Mwebeiha, Isiaih
Smith, Phineas

Hailemichabl, Ezekiel

Zeng, Justin
Quezada, Cleveland
Riddle, Aaron

De bouter, Noah

Santos de la Rosa, Matth

Ortega, Isaias

Grammatopoulos, Pablo

Gonzalez, Javier

Boys 600 Meter Run

Weston
Westford Aca
Cambridge Ri
Newton South
Weston
Boston
Weston
Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston

Latin

Latin
Latin
Latin
Latin
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15

Phelps, Mont
Smith, Conor

Lim, Jason
Currier, Paul
Chand, Sarun
Boyd, Sondai
Bluestein, Charlie
Dagher, Ibrahim
Dempsey, Ray
Tsegaye, Azaria
Naef, David

Lee, Paul

Xiong, Alan
Kakabeeke, Tucker
Kondo, Joseph
Crasto, Ryan

Boys 1000 Meter Run

Cambridge Ri
Boston Latin
Cambridge Ri
Boston Latin
Newton South
Boston Latin
Newton South
Boston Latin
Newton South
Cambridge Ri
Cambridge Ri
Cambridge Ri
Boston Latin
Weston

Cambridge Ri
Westford Aca

Lane Violation
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16

Serra, Owen
Herman, Cody
Poulain, David
Abelson, Leo
Polymeros, Nicholas
Choi, 3Jonathan
Ledell, Jason
Lewis, Declan
Lacoste, Colin

Li, Jonathan

Wang, Andrew
Peaten, Quadir
Pydah, Sahan

Lee, John
Montgomery, JJ
Kocharyan, Gregory
Iyer, Atharv

Boys 1 Mile Run

Newton South
Newton South
Cambridge Ri
Cambridge Ri
Weston

Cambridge Ri
Westford Aca
Cambridge Ri
Westford Aca
Cambridge Ri
Westford Aca
Boston Latin
Westford Aca
Cambridge Ri
Weston

Weston

Westford Aca

Break line

Dandrea, Griffin
Dandrea, James
Herman, Cooper
Kohl, Ed
Garskof, Lalo
Bosmajian, Aidan

Newton South
Newton South
Newton South
Boston Latin
Cambridge Ri
Cambridge Ri



7 Munshi, Carl
8 Larson, Zephyr
9 Bisio, Nathan
10 Gemmett, Mark

Boys 55 Meter Hurdles

1 Francois, Karl

2 Jung, Owen

3 Zhang, Haochen

Ma, Seiji

5 Hesselbein, Reginald
6 Quezada, Cleveland

Boys 4x200 Meter Relay

1 Cambridge Rindge & Latin
1) Ashar, Tushaar
3) Tague, Sebastian
2 Newton South 'A’
1) Slater, Tate
3) Ezrin, Jake
3 Boston Latin School
1) Hauck, Charlie
3) Williams, Avery
4 Westford Academy ‘A’
1) Wang, Andrew
3) Smith, Phineas
5 Boston Latin School
1) Chen, Alan
3) Ortega, Isaias

A

IBI

Boys 4x400 Meter Relay

Newton South 5:28.00
Cambridge Ri 5:30.00
Boston Latin 5:51.52
Boston Latin 6:00.00
School Seed
Newton South 10.56
Newton South 10.72
Boston Latin 10.90
Concord-Carl 11.07
Boston Latin 10.80
Weston 11.00
Seed
1:45.00
2) Jones, Tyrell
4) Maslan, Ari
1:45.76
2) Jung, Owen
4) Francois, Karl
1:45.00
2) Souabny, Tarik

Boyd, Sondai
1:48.00
Waiting, Hudson
Abdulkareem, Ali
1:50.00
Riddle, Aaron
Santos de la Rosa,

1:47.67

1:50.02

2:02.47

2:04.00

Matthew

1 Cambridge Rindge & Latin
1) Klumb, Maximilian
3) Tsegaye, Azaria

2 Newton South 'A’
1) Serra, Owen
3) Herman, Cody

3 Westford Academy ‘A’
1) Jaramillo, Gabriel
3) Iyer, Atharv

Boys High Jump

4:25.48

4:42.58

Yakubu, Jahmari
Xerras, Luke

Green, Kamai

Mosley, Rashard

Ma, Seiji

Mwebeiha, Isiaih
Hesselbein, Reginald
Brophy, Jaden
Frederic, Noah
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Boys Long Jump

Seed
3:55.00
2) Lim, Jason
4) Maslan, Ari
4:12.50
2) Dandrea, Griffin
4) Racin, Elad
4:05.00
2) Lacoste, Colin
4) Ledell, Jason
School Seed
Cambridge Ri 5-00.00
Newton South 5-04.00
Cambridge Ri 5-04.00
Cambridge Ri 4-10.00
Concord-Carl 4-08.00
Weston 4-10.00
Boston Latin 5-00.00
Cambridge Ri 5-00.00
Cambridge Ri 5-00.00



Finals

Points
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Hernandez, Cesar
Volk, Aidan
Henry, Miel
Edmundson, Abel
Rivera, Luis
Mei, Francis
Zhang, Haochen
Crowley, Harry
Shi, Simon

Boys Shot Put

Concord-Carl
Newton South
Cambridge Ri
Newton South
Boston Latin
Newton South
Boston Latin
Concord-Carl
Newton South
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10
11
12
13
14
15

Chen, Harvey
Luxama, Zach
Phifer, Jaylon
Cooper-DuPont, Hayden
Pires, Jamari
Blair, Richard
Mulcahey, Oscar
Ouyang, Matt
Dumoulin, Sebastian
Hall, Gordon

Hauck, Charlie
Hernandez, Cesar
Omoroghomwan, Troy
Patel, Krish

Longo, Leonardo
Exilhomme, Jovens

Newton South
Newton South
Newton South
Boston Latin
Concord-Carl
Concord-Carl
Newton South
Boston Latin
Cambridge Ri
Concord-Carl
Boston Latin
Concord-Carl
Boston Latin
Westford Aca
Cambridge Ri
Cambridge Ri



